September 23, 2019
Mr. John Dent, Jr.
Vice President-Nuclear and CNO
Nebraska Public Power District
Cooper Nuclear Station
72676 648A Avenue
P.O. Box 98
Brownville, NE 68321

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Notification
11147998
Create new maintenance plan 8-51571 to calibrate pressure
transmitter PC-PT-520
Notification
11405981
Create new maintenance plan 8-51842 to examine transformer
and disconnect EE-DC-HCVS
SKL051-51-376 Learning Activity – Implementation of FLEX During Extended
Loss of AC Power (ELAP) and Beyond Design Basis (BDB)
Event
00
Procedures  0-CNS-LI-102 Corrective Action Process 9
0.22 Emergency Operating Procedure, Severe Accident
Management, and FLEX Program Control and Maintenance
34
15.HCVS.304 Hardened Containment Vent System UPS Functional Test 11/05/2018
15.PC.302 HCVS PC-AOV-237AV & PC-AOV-AO32 Operability from
MRO Test
11/09/2018
15.PC.502 HCVS Boundary Valve Leak Tests 11/01/2016
15.PRM.311 Hardened Containment Vent System Radiation Monitor
Functional Test
0
5.10FLEX.18 Alternate Reactor Building Ventilation FLEX Operations 1
5.10FLEX.30 Hardened Containment Vent System FLEX Operations 7
5.3SBO Station Blackout 46
5.7.12 Maintaining Emergency Preparedness – Emergency
Exercises, Drills, Tests, and Evaluations
60
5.8.18 Primary Containment Venting for PCPL, PSP, Primary
Containment Flooding, or Early Containment Venting
21
5.8EOP EOP 1A – RPV Control 22
5.8EOP EOP 2B – RPV Flooding 21
5.8EOP EOP 7A – RPV Level (Failure-to-Scram) 21
5.8EOP EOP 7B – RPV Flooding (Failure-to-Scram) 22
5.9SAMG Severe Accident Management Guidance 15
5.9SAMG SAG 1 – RPV, Containment, and Radioactivity Release Control 11
5.9SAMG SAG 2 – Strategy B (Core debris has breached the RPV) 8
5.9SAMG SAG 2 – Strategy E (Core debris will not be retained in RPV) 9
6.PC.522 Standby Nitrogen Injection and PC Purge and Local Leak Rate
Tests
10/08/2018
7
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
7.0.2 Preventative Maintenance SAP Implementation 61
Self-Assessments  LO 2018-0187-
004
2019 CNS Reliable Hardened Containment Vents TI-2515/193
(EA-13-109) NRC Inspection Self-Assessment
02/27/2019